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October 20, 2010

Dear Members of the Board:
RE: Final Plat — ASMC Subdivision

For reasons of Section 19-923 Revised Statues of Nebraska, as amended, there is herewith
submitted a final plat of ASMC Subdivision, in the 2 mile jurisdiction of Grand Island, in Hall

County Nebraska.

This preliminary and final plat proposes to create 1 lot on a tract of land comprising a part of
the Southeast Quarter (SEIMPH of Section Twenty Seven (27), Township Twelve (12) North,
Range Ten (10) West of the 6 P.M. in the 2 mile jurisdiction of Grand Island, said tract
containing 5.194 acres.

You are hereby notified that the Regional Planning Commission will consider this preliminary
and final plat at the next meeting that will be held at 6:00 p.m. on November 3, 2010 in the
Council Chambers located in Grand Island's City Hall.

Sincerely,

Chad Nabity, AICP
Planning Director

Cc: City Clerk
City Attorney
City Public Works
City Building Inspections
City Utilities
Hall County Clerk
Hall County Attorney
Hall County Public Works
Hall County Zoning Department
Manager of Postal Operations
Rockwell & Associates

This letter was sent to the following School Districts 1R, 2, 3, 8, 12, 19, 82, 83, 100, 126.
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October 20, 2010

Dear Members of the Board:
RE: Final Plat — Felske Subdivision

For reasons of Section 19-923 Revised Statues of Nebraska, as amended, there is herewith
submitted a final plat of Felske Subdivision, in Hall County Nebraska.

This final plat proposes to create 1 lot on a tract of land comprising a part of the Southeast
Quarter (SE1/4) of Section Twenty Six (26), Township Twelve (12) North, Range Eleven
(11) West of the Sixth P.M., in Hall County, Nebraska, said tract containing 3.316 acres.

You are hereby notified that the Regional Planning Commission will consider this final plat at
the next meeting that will be held at 6:00 p.m. on November 3, 2010 in the Council
Chambers located in Grand Island's City Hall.

Sincerely,

Chad Nabity, AICP
Planning Director

Cc: Hall County Clerk
Hall County Attorney
Hall County Public Works
Hall County Zoning Department
Manager of Postal Operations
Rockwell and Associates

This letter was sent to the following School Districts 1R, 2, 3, 8, 12, 19, 82, 83, 100, 126.
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October 20, 2010

Dear Members of the Board:
RE: Final Plat — Panowicz Subdivision

For reasons of Section 19-923 Revised Statues of Nebraska, as amended, there is herewith
submitted a final plat of Panowicz Subdivision, located in the City of Grand Island, in Hall
County Nebraska.

This final plat proposes to create 2 lots on a tract of land, Part of the Northeast Quarter of
the Southeast Quarter (NE1/4 SE1/4) of Section One (1), Township Eleven (11) North,
Range Ten (10) West of the 6" P.M., in the City of Grand Island, Hall County Nebraska, and
said tract containing .9997 acres.

You are hereby notified that the Regional Planning Commission will consider this final plat at
the next meeting that will be held at 6:00 p.m. on November 3, 2010 in the Council
Chambers located in Grand Island's City Hall.

Sincerely,

Chad Nabity, AICP
Planning Director

Cc: City Clerk
City Attorney
City Public Works
City Building Inspections
City Utilities
Manager of Postal Operations
Benjamin & Associates

This letter was sent to the following School Districts 1R, 2, 3, 8, 12, 19, 82, 83, 100, 126.
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DEDICATION.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we. John A. Ponowicz and Sorlla A. Panowicz, husband and wife, being ihe
owners of the land described harson, have coused same fo be surveyed, subdivided, platfed and designated as "PANOWICZ
SUBDIVISION”, In the CHy of Grand lsland, Hall County. Nebraska, as shown on fhe accompanying plat thersof, zmd do hereby
dedicate ihe sireet fo the public for thalr use forever, and the easements, If any, for tha location, consfruction
malntenonce of publlc service utllities forever, fogether with fhe right of ingress and egress iherefo, and hereby prohlbmng

ihe planling of fress, bushes and shrubs, or placing other obstructions wpon, over, aleng or underneaih lhe surface of such
and that the as more parilcularly described In the dascription hereon as appears on this
plat, is e with fhe free consent and In accordance wiin fha desires of fhe igned owners and prop:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have affixed our signatures hereto af _ . Nebraska, this. day of

John A. Ponowlcz Sarita A. Panowicx

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of Nebrosko

County of Hall

2010, before me, . @ Notfary
Public wml}n “and for soid Cawlfy, parsanaily upp.clrld John A. Ponawicz and SarHe A. Ponowicz, husband ond wife, fo me
personally known fo bs the idenlical persons whose signalures are affixed hersto, and they did acknowledge the execution
thersof to be his and her voluniary aci and deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunfo subscribed my neme and affixed my officlal seat ot .
Nebraska, on the cale lasi above writfen,

My expiras

Nofary Public (SEAL)

APPROVALS

submitied fo and opproved by B Ragional Planzing Cammissfen of Holl Counly, Grand island and Wood Hrewr, asd iy
Vifinges of Aidu, Coks ema Doniphan, Refored.

Chglrmen D
Apprried ond ateipled by Fa Olfy of Grond il Nebresko, fidls day of aana,
"oy Tiy Tlark .
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